# HOUSTON HORDOWN DAYS

## 45th Annual - July 26-28, 2019 - Houston, MN

All proceeds to the Houston Mat Club <a href="http://www.houstonhoedown.com">http://www.houstonhoedown.com</a>
Players may only play on one (1) team in the tournament! No Carry Ons Allowed - Full Concessions Available On Site LIKE Houston Hoedown Men's Softball Tournament on FACEBOOK!

Tournament Director: Tanner Benson 507-458-1732 benson.tanner6@gmail.com

### Men's Tier 1

Class B & C Teams
12 teams
Double Elimination
4 Home Run Limit
\$225 Entry Fee
USA Softball C Nat'l Berths
Saturday/Sunday Only

#### **PAYOUT**

1st Place - \$1,400 - C Berth 2nd Place - \$1,000 - C Berth 3rd Place - \$500 4th Place - Miken Bat

### Men's Tier 2

Class D & E Teams
12 teams
Double Elimination
2 Home Run Limit
\$225 Entry Fee
USA Softball D Nat'l Berths
Must be ready to play
Friday night

#### **PAYOUT**

**Tanner Benson** 

1st Place - \$1,000 - D Berth 2nd Place - \$750 - D Berth 3rd Place - \$500 4th Place - Miken Bat

### Men's Tier 3

Hometown Division
16 teams
Double Elimination
2 Home Run Limit
\$200 Entry Fee
Must be ready to play
Friday night

#### PAYOUT

Or send funds via paypal to:

1st Place - \$700 2nd Place - \$500 3rd Place - \$300 4th Place - Miken Bat



**Mail Entry Fee to:** 

Payouts based on full divisions and the tournament director reserves the right to alter payouts if the division does not fill to capacity.

## **HOME RUN DERBY - SATURDAY NIGHT**

#### **TOURNAMENT ENTRY FORM**

Houston,	Houston, MN 55943		<u>benson.tannero@gmaii.com</u>	
Team Name:				
Team Contact:				
Phone Numbers:				
Address:				
City:				
E-Mail Address:				
Circle the Division of Play you with to	enter MEN'S TIER 1	MEN'S TIER 2	MEN'S TIER 3	

The Tournament Director reserves the right to change rules, dates, locations, etc. to complete the tournament due to inclement weather or any other conditions beyond our control.